
Attendance List
ACI FUND Seminar: Global Reporting Format 
17 - 18 Oct. Accra, Ghana 

First Name Last Name Job Title Company E-mail Address Certificate Name
1 El-Hadji Aly Ouattara Head Of Compliance And Risk Management Department Aéroport International D'Abidjan ouattara.aly@aeria-ci.com El-Hadji Aly Ouattara
2 Dido Eric Dakouri Chef d'Equipe Piste Aéronautique Aéroport International D'Abidjan equipe.piste@aeria-ci.com Dakouri Dido Eric 
3 Nondoou Panla Chef Du Service Parc Et Aires De Mouvements Societe Aeroportuaire De Lome Tokoin cidrmecetogo@gmail.com Nondoou Panla
4 Gnebignebi Aklesso Technicien Genie Civil Societe Aeroportuaire De Lome Tokoin cidrmecetogo@gmail.com Gnebignebi Aklesso
5 Ibrahima Wane QSE Manager Deputy Limak Aibd Summa Dakar Diass International Airport ibrahima.wane@dakaraeroport.com Ibrahima Wane 
6 Friday Ehiorobo Head of Airfield Services Port Harcourt Port Harcourt International Airport, Omagwa /FAAN mrfriday357@gmail.com Ehiorobo Friday Imade 
7 Fatima Akere Civil Engineer Federal Airports Authority of Nigeria Akerefatima@gmail.com Fatima Bukola Akere
8 Sofiane Chtourou Director of Legal Affairs L'Office de l'Aviation Civile & des Aéroports (OACA) chtourousofiane@yahoo.fr Sofiane Chtourou 
9 Sylla Mohamed Doudou Directeur des Services Techniques Société de Gestion et d'Exploitation de l'Aéroport International de Conakry G'Bessia mdoudousylla@yahoo.fr Sylla Mohamed Doudou

10 Adama Ceesay Civil Engineer Gambia Civil Aviation Authority adamacsay76@gmail.com Adama Ceesay 
11 Saliou Goro Chargé de l'Exploitation Délégation de l'ASECNA au Mali GOROSAl@asecna.org Saliou Goro
12 Miko Chaibou Airport Operations Manager Diori Hamani International Airport mikochaibou@gmail.com Miko Chaibou
13 Nadia Karkori ep. Benzakour Communication & Public Relation Moroccan Airports Authority ONDA n.benzakour@onda.ma Karkori Nadia 
14 Sosthène Hesouth Responsable du Département Exploitation Société des Aéroports du BENIN shessouh@sab.bj Sosthène Hessouh
15 Mohammed Rabiu Mawuli AIS Specialist GCAA mrabiu@caa.com.gh Mouhamed Rabiu Mawuli
16 David Akuamoah Boateng Chief of Facilitty AIS GCAA dave67b@yahoo.com David Akuamoah 
17 Abe Agyeman Boateng Dua Air Traffic Controller GCAA abe.dua3@gmail.com Abe Agyeman Boateng Dua
18 Derek Kofi Lartey Air Traffic Controller GCAA derekbee65@yahoo.com Derek Koffi Lartey
19 Doreen Antwi-Adjei Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA dadjei@gcaa.com.gh Doreen Antwi-Adjei 
20 Alexander Kwaku Yeboah Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA ayeboah@caa.com.gh Alexander Kwaku Yeboah
21 Michel Kwasi Kaamekpor Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA mkaamekpor@caa.com.gh Michel Kwasi Kaamekpor
22 Eric Terkper Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA eterkper@caa.com.gh Eric Terkper
23 Gilbert Kwame Boadi Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA gboadi@caa.com.gh Gilbert Kwame Boadi
24 Aba Fianko-Amaglo Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA cfianko@caa.com.gh Aba Fianko-Amaglo
25 Francis Abass Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA fabass@caa.com.gh Francis Abass
26 Koffi Danso Manager Air Navigation Services GCAA kdanso@caa.com.gh Koffi Danso
27 Peter Ayi Akwetey Aviation Safety Inspector GCAA pakwetey@caa.com.gh Peter Ayi Akwetey
28 Ondo Nguema Bela Salvador Cadre Commercial ASECNA Guinée Equatoriale gestorondo@gmail.com Ondo Nguema Bela Salvador
29 Emane Missong Aymar Cyrille Charge de Maintenance ASECNA Gabon emanemissongaym@asecna.org Emane Missong Aymar Cyrille
30 Parfait Amalet Délégué du Directeur Général ASECNA Gabon amaletpar@asecna.org Parfait Amalet
31 Berthe Adama Bureau Procédures de Vol ASECNA bertheada@asecna.org Berthe Adama
32 Zemeta Gbakoho Alfred Lambert Chef Département Maintenance ASECNA Infrastructures Génie Civil zalamgb@yahoo.fr Zemeta Gbakoho Alfred Lambert
33 Luc Enagnon Sohou Chef Service Moyens Généraux ASECNA sohouluc@asecna.org Luc Enagnon Sohou
34 Issa Salif Goïta ASECNA Mali goitaiss@asecna.org Issa Salif Goïta
35 Phillip L. Davenport Airport Certification Safety Inspector FAA phillip.davenport@faa.gov Phillip L. Davenport
36 Sulemana Abubakar Airside Operations GACL abubakar.sulemana@gacl.com.gh Sulemana Abubakar
37 Francis Ocloo Airside Operations GACL ocloo.francis@gacl.com.gh Francis Ocloo
38 Paul Osei Mensah Airside Operations GACL mensah.paul@gacl.com.gh Paul Osei Mensah
39 Samuel Kwabena Asare Bpg GACL asare.samuel@gacl.com.gh Samuel Kwabena Asare
40 Daniel Yiadom-Boakye Bpg GACL jonathan.sasah@gacl.com.gh David Boakye Yiadom
41 Jonathan Sasah Bpg GACL quartey.edmund@gacl.com.gh Jonathan Sasah
42 Edmund Quartey Safety & Environment GACL dzitse.yayra@gacl.com.gh Edmund Quartey
43 Michael Jackson Projects GACL daniel.yiadom-boakye@gacl.com.gh Michael Jackson
44 Komla Hola Dodji Adantor Chief of Standard department Togo CAA h.adantor@anac‐togo.tg

45 Amouzouvi Kossi Mona Operations Inspector Togo CAA a.mona@anac‐togo.tg

46 Kodzo Dagbeneva Magli Aerodrome Inspector Togo CAA k.magli@anac‐togo.tg

47 Daniel Acquah Director Safety Regulation Ghana CAA dacquah@caa.com.gh

48 Mademba Seye Civil Engineer ADS Senegal seyemademba@yahoo.fr

49 Marie Antoinette Boluwa Controleur technique des aerodromes AAC/RDC maboluwa@gmail.com

50 Tiennot Ngoy Tshondo Flight Ops Engineer Congo Airways tiennot.ngoy@congoairtways.com

51 Alfred Lambert Zemeta Gbakoho Chef Departement DTIG ASECNA zemetalam@asecna.org

52 Celina S. Correia Brito Delegation Guinea Bissau ASECNA debritocel@asecna.org

53 Leonard N. Shipuata Strategic executive NAC shipuatal@airports.com.na

54 Thomas Michael Opolot Principal strategic planning officer Uganda CAA mopolot@caa.co.ug

55 Leon Nelson Manzi Manager Quality and Safety Rwanda Airports Company nmanzi@rac.co.rw

56 Francis Nkansah AIS manager GCAA fnkansah@caa.com.gh

57 Samuel Wonekha General manager/Regional airports UCAA swonekha@gmail.com



First Name Last Name Job Title Company E-mail Address Certificate Name
58 Samatar Ibrahim Standard procedure manager Djibouti Intl airport samatar.ibrahim@aeroport‐jib.aerp

59 Nkadi Nkiru Jane Senior Operations officer FAAN ninkylove@yahoo.com

60 Ukegbu Ebele Airfield Ops FAAN ebeleukegbu@gmail.com

61 Joseph Kabombo Directeur de la securite des aerodromes CAA jokama_kabombo@yahoo.fr

62 Djibo Mahamadou Chef de la division des normes de securite des aerodromes ANAC Niger djibmahamad@yahoo.fr

63 Fatoumata Seybou Ousman Chef du service norme des aerodromes ANAC-Niger fatouseyd.fo@gmail.com

64 Toska Sem Execive NAC semt@airports.com.na

65 Olufemi During Head of Engineering and maintenance SLAA oeduring@yahoo.com

66 Armel Mamouna Directeur Qualite Securite Surete Aeroport du Congo armel.mamouna@aerco‐cg.com

67 Kamaleddin Hammeralwsh Manager of air transport LAA kamalalwash58@gmail.com

68 Ebuhimelsied Alsied Director of air transport LAA yagabrahim@gmail.com

69 Saed Mohmmed Manager airports LAA saood_7483@gmail.com

70 Zeltni Ali Mansou Manager LAA alimz59@yahoo.com

71 Omar Hammad Gindiel Security and ops LAA omar.hgindiel@gmail.com

72 Kouakou Dominique Boussou Chef department PANS-OPS SODEXAM  Cote d'Ivoire dominique.boussou@sodexam.ci

73 Adaman Rachid Chef service exploitation technique AANW Niger rachidad666@gmail.com

74 Hima Boubacar Chef unite exploitation et facilitation ASECNA AANN himaboubacar@gmail.com

75 Darnaye-N'zinga Clotaire-Donatien CSSL ASECNA/AANC cddarnaye@yahoo.fr

76 Alexis Zongo Charge securite surete ASECNA/DAAN azongo6@yahoo.fr

77 Hamadu Boubacar Amadou Agent BDP/BIA ASECNA/AANN ama8947@gmail.com

78 Tapily Sékou Sala Cadre AGA Delegation ASECNA Mali Tapilysek@asecna.org

79 Winful Nwi Kojo Pavement Engineer GACL nwi.winful@gacl.com.gh

80 Lamir Mukhtar Hassan Wildlife Hazard Control FAAN lamirmuKhtarhassan@gmail.com


